

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB22-225 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 13, line 4, strike "**operate.**" and substitute
2 "**operate - rules.**".

3 Page 13, lines 5 and 6, strike "PERMANENT OR REGULAR BASIS" and
4 substitute "REGULAR BASIS, AS DEFINED BY THE BOARD BY RULE,".

5 Page 13, before line 11 insert:

6 "(II) AN AMBULANCE SERVICE SHALL NOT OPERATE IN A COUNTY
7 OR A CITY AND COUNTY UNLESS THE AMBULANCE SERVICE HAS OBTAINED
8 AUTHORIZATION TO OPERATE FROM THE COUNTY OR THE CITY AND
9 COUNTY.".

10 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

11 Page 13, strike lines 22 through 24 and substitute:

12 "(D) AUTHORIZE THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO
13 MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING, CONTRACTS, OR OTHER SUCH
14 AGREEMENTS TO IMPOSE OBLIGATIONS ON AMBULANCE SERVICES THAT
15 ARE MORE STRINGENT THAN THE OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED UNDER THIS PART
16 3 AND RULES ADOPTED PURSUANT TO THIS PART 3; AND".

17 Page 14, strike lines 24 through 27.

18 Page 15, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

19 "(d) NOTHING IN THIS PART 3 PREVENTS A COUNTY OR CITY AND
20 COUNTY FROM IMPOSING OBLIGATIONS THAT EXCEED THE MINIMUM
21 STANDARDS THAT THE BOARD ADOPTS BY RULE PURSUANT TO SECTION
22 25-3.5-315 THROUGH THE USE OF MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING,
23 CONTRACTS, OR OTHER SUCH AGREEMENTS.".

24 Page 17, line 23, strike "AND".

25 Page 17, strike line 25 and substitute "STANDARDS;

26 (r) CRITERIA FOR WAIVERS TO THE RULES; AND

27 (s) ANY OTHER RULES AS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THIS PART
28 3.".

** ** ** ** **